

Project: PUMP STATION 240 IMPROVEMENTS
Location: E. 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 5,687,511.00

Rice Lake
 Bidder: Construction Group
 22360 County
 Address: Road 12
 Deerwood, MN

John T. Jones
 Bidder: Construction Co.
 2213 7th Avenue
 Address: N.

Gridor
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 Address: 3990 27th St. SE

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Constructors
 4500 W. 58th
 Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 Bidder: Constructors
 4500 W. 58th
 Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 41,425,785.00

City/State/Zip: 56444
 Phone No.: 218.546.5519

City/State/Zip: Fargo, ND 58102
 Phone No.: 701.232.3358

City/State/Zip: Buffalo, MN 55313
 Phone No.: 763.746.9070

City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.332.5939

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 175,800.00	\$ 175,800.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$442,000.00	\$442,000.00
2	SPECIAL	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$22,513.75	\$22,513.75
3	110.0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$15.76	\$630.40
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	580	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$3.90	\$2,262.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,770.00	\$3.38	\$1,960.40
5	SPECIAL	Remove and Replace Concrete Stoop	SqYd	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$106.94	\$1,069.40
6	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,210.00	\$0.56	\$560.00
7	SPECIAL	Remove Bollard	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$106.94	\$213.88
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	222	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$6.50	\$1,443.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,443.00	\$2.81	\$623.82
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	32,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$2.65	\$86,125.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 104,000.00	\$3.43	\$111,475.00
10	SPECIAL	Unclassified Excavation - Deliver to Owner	CuYd	53,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 320,400.00	\$5.45	\$291,030.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 352,440.00	\$5.97	\$318,798.00
11	SPECIAL	Contractor Furnished Impervious Liner	CuYd	15,285	\$ 5.00	\$ 76,425.00	\$4.50	\$68,782.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 91,710.00	\$5.68	\$86,818.80
12	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,660	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$1.25	\$2,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$0.73	\$1,211.80
13	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$28.14	\$1,969.80
14	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	240	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$28.14	\$6,753.60
15	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	708	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$10.00	\$7,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$3.38	\$2,393.04
16	SPECIAL	Watermain Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$22,513.75	\$22,513.75
17	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2,690	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,070.00	\$2.40	\$6,456.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$2.87	\$7,720.30
18	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2,690	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$4.00	\$10,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$3.43	\$9,226.70
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	2,822	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,330.00	\$14.10	\$39,790.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 47,974.00	\$17.28	\$48,764.16
20	621.0060	6' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$92.31	\$3,692.40
21	SPECIAL	Bollard	Each	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 8,199.00	\$731.44	\$6,582.96
22	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	2,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00
23	SPECIAL	Temporary Access Road Construction, Maintenance, Salvaging, and Removal	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$23,752.01	\$23,752.01
24	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	37	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$26.00	\$962.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$28.14	\$1,041.18
25	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	605	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$16.00	\$9,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$27.02	\$16,347.10
26	260.2100	Crushed Concrete	Ton	2,100	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$21.00	\$44,100.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 53,550.00	\$25.44	\$53,424.00
27	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	340	\$ 135.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$87.25	\$29,665.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 38,420.00	\$123.83	\$42,102.20
28	332.0010	2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1,400	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$9.40	\$13,160.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 12,180.00	\$7.04	\$9,856.00
29	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	3,805	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$3.80	\$14,459.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$3.49	\$13,279.45
30	SPECIAL	Remove and Replace MSE Block Wall	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$9,455.77	\$9,455.77
31	SPECIAL	Special Seed Mixture #1	Lb	145	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$31.07	\$4,505.15
32	SPECIAL	Special Seed Mixture #2	Lb	225	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 5,445.00	\$30.39	\$6,837.75
33	700.0110	Class A Riprap	Ton	14	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$108.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$78.80	\$1,103.20
34	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	3,220	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$1.00	\$3,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$0.79	\$2,543.80
35	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	47,210	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,721.00	\$0.06	\$2,832.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,721.00	\$0.01	\$472.10
36	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$506.56	\$506.56
37	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$1,575.96	\$15,759.60
38	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	21,400	\$ 1.75	\$ 37,450.00	\$1.25	\$26,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 44,940.00	\$1.52	\$32,528.00
39	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	6,735	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,675.00	\$3.00	\$20,205.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 32,328.00	\$3.15	\$21,215.25
40	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 3,630.00	\$3.38	\$3,380.00
41	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 600.00	\$1.13	\$1,130.00
42	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$0.56	\$56.00
43	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$101.32	\$405.28

Project: PUMP STATION 240 IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: E. 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 5,687,511.00	Rice Lake Bidder: Construction Group 22360 County	John T. Jones Bidder: Construction Co. 2213 7th Avenue	Gridor Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Journey Group Companies DBA SFC Civil Constructors 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 41,425,785.00	Address: Road 12 Deerwood, MN	Address: N.	Address: 3990 27th St. SE	Address: 57108
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/29/21	City/State/Zip: 56444	City/State/Zip: Fargo, ND 58102	City/State/Zip: Buffalo, MN 55313	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 218.546.5519	Phone No.: 701.232.3358	Phone No.: 763.746.9070	Phone No.: 605.332.5939
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$156.11	\$1,248.88
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$900.55	\$900.55
46	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$562.85	\$562.85
47	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$10.13	\$151.95
48	SPECIAL	Concrete Channel And Misc Concrete	LS	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$85,705.57	\$85,705.57
49	SPECIAL	Headwall	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$42,003.39	\$42,003.39
50	SPECIAL	Air Release Manhole	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$39,399.06	\$39,399.06
51	SPECIAL	Valve Vault Structure	LS	1	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$73,714.69	\$73,714.69
52	SPECIAL	EQ Basin Level Sensor Manhole	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$9,005.50	\$9,005.50
53	900.0503	10" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$534.70	\$1,069.40
54	SPECIAL	18" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	6	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$1,350.83	\$8,104.98
55	SPECIAL	18" MJ Wye	Each	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,778.00	\$6,778.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$2,532.80	\$2,532.80
56	900.0706	10"x10" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$759.84	\$759.84
57	SPECIAL	18"x10" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$1,069.40	\$1,069.40
58	SPECIAL	10" C900 DR 18 Sewer Pipe	Ft	460	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$66.00	\$30,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$61.91	\$28,478.60
59	SPECIAL	18" C900 DR 18 Sewer Pipe	Ft	530	\$ 144.00	\$ 76,320.00	\$ 133.00	\$70,490.00	\$180.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 151.97	\$80,544.10
60	734.0210	Clay Trench Plugs	Each	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,125.69	\$4,502.76
61	900.8003	10" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	460	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,220.00	\$32.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 9.01	\$4,144.60
62	SPECIAL	18" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	530	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,240.00	\$32.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 13.51	\$7,160.30
63	900.0404	10" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,120.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 2,363.95	\$4,727.90
64	SPECIAL	18" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 19,868.39	\$19,868.39
65	900.1403	10" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 181.00	\$2,172.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 146.34	\$1,756.08
66	SPECIAL	18" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	18	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$8,100.00	\$521.00	\$ 9,378.00	\$ 393.99	\$7,091.82
67	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$-	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 28,142.19	\$28,142.19
68	950.5402	Manhole Marker-Type 2	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.71	\$281.42
69	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 281.43	\$562.86
70	950.5451	Sanitary Sewer Main Tracer Wire Terminal Box	Each	2	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 132.00	\$264.00	\$840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 140.71	\$281.42
71	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 281.43	\$562.86
72	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 281.42	\$1,688.52
73	950.5750	Sanitary Sewer Force Main Tracer Wire	Ft	990	\$ 1.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.60	\$594.00	\$1.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1.13	\$1,118.70
74	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	24	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$1,152.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 56.28	\$1,350.72
75	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	24	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,008.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 28.14	\$675.36
76	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$1,230.00	\$870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 990.61	\$1,981.22
77	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$817.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 562.85	\$1,125.70
78	SPECIAL	Instruments and Controls Outside of Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00
79	SPECIAL	Basin Security Lighting and Misc Site Electrical	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$15,500.00
80	SPECIAL	Pump Station Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,116,526.00	\$ 2,116,526.00	\$ 2,328,982.70	\$2,328,982.70	\$2,614,498.00	\$ 2,614,498.00	\$ 2,690,000.00	\$2,690,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 3,752,800.00	Total Bid	\$ 4,414,300.00	Total Bid	\$ 4,557,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 4,614,466.74